



suresh

2-CP-92.2009.doc

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.92 OF 2009

Sau. Sunita Laxman Kolhe Petitioner
Vs.
Arjunchandra Swarupchandra Chouhan
& Others Respondents

Mr. Mandar Limaye for the Petitioner.
Mr. N.A. Chouhan, Chairman, in-person, present.
Ms R.A. Salunkhe, AGP, for the Respondent-State.
Mr. Sheshrao Bade, Education Officer, Zilla
Parishad, Thane, present.for the Respondent.

CORAM: S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
R.I. CHAGLA, JJ.

DATE : FEBRUARY 03, 2020

P.C:

1. It is stated that affidavit in terms of our earlier order has been filed.

2. In that a statement is made that the proposal seeking approval to the petitioner's appointment has been forwarded to the Education Officer and he will have to pass an order thereon.

3. Ms Salunkhe, appearing on behalf of the State and the Education Officer, prays for one week's time to do the needful.



suresh

2-CP-92.2009.doc

4. At the request of the Management and the learned AGP, we place this matter on **11-2-2020** on the supplementary board.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)

(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)