



and other affairs of the school. The Education Officer says that he will forward the proposal to the Government so as to start the process of de-recognition of the school of this Management. Such a suggestion, as orally impressed on both sides by us, will not be beneficial to either. It is in these circumstances that we expect both sides to take a reasonable view of the matter and put an end to the dispute.

2. To enable them to do so, we place this matter on 3rd March, 2020 on the “Supplementary Board”.

(R.I.CHAGLA, J.)

(S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.)