



2025:BHC-AS:18053

Board Sr.No.:-77

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 92 OF 2009

Sou. Sunita Laxman Kolhe ...PETITIONER  
V/S  
Arjunchandra Swarupchandra Chouhan And OrsRESPONDENT

WITH  
CONT. PETITION NO. 350 OF 2016

Smt Sunita Laxman Kolhe ...PETITIONER  
V/S  
Nirmal Arjun Chavan, Chairman Nav Nirman....RESPONDENT  
Mandal And Ors

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G.S. PATEL &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR  
GOKHALE, JJ**

**DATE : 13th April, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 22/06/2023. Interim order,  
if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**