



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 92 OF 2009

Sau. Sunita Laxman Kolhe. ... Petitioner.
V/s.
Arjunchandra Swarupchandra Chouhan
and others. ... Respondents.

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2016

WRIT PETITION NO. 3111 OF 2013

Ms.Deepali Debrekar i/b. Mandar Limaye for the Petitioner.
Mr.V.M.Mali, AGP for the Respondent- State.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR
Date: 2024.03.13
15:19:38 +0530

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 11 March 2024.

P.C. :

The learned AGP states that the Director of Education is looking into the issue and seeks time to take further action. At the request of the learned AGP, stand over to 28 March 2024.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)