



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 92 OF 2009

Sau. Sunita Laxman Kolhe ... Petitioner
versus
Arjunchandra Swarupchandra Chouhan & Ors. ... Respondents

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 350 OF 2016

Smt. Sunita Laxman Kolhe ... Petitioner
versus
Nirmal Arjun Chavan & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Deepali Deherkar i/b. Mr. Mandar Limaye for the Petitioners in both
the Petitions.

Mr. Nirmal A. Chauhan, Respondent No. 1 present in-person.

Mr. V. M. Mali, AGP for the Respondent No.4 in CP/92/2009

Ms. A. A. Purav, AGP for the Respondent No. 3 & 4 in WP/350/2016

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATED : 3 JULY 2024

P.C.:

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners tenders an additional affidavit.
The Contemnor, who appears in-person seeks time to examine the said
affidavit.
2. Stand over to **22 July 2024**.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)