



Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 92 OF 2009

Sou. Sunita Laxman Kolhe ...Petitioner  
*Versus*  
Arjunchandra Swarupchandra Chouhan and ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Deepali Deherkar i/by Mr. Mandar V. Limaye, for the Petitioner.  
Ms. D. S. Deshmukh, AGP, for the State.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 04<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. Ms. D. S. Deshmukh, learned AGP appearing for the Respondents Nos.3 and 4/State submits that in compliance with and in furtherance of the order dated 9<sup>th</sup> August, 2024 passed in this proceedings, two out of the three properties belonging to the trustees have already been attached and the process of attaching the third property is going on upon identification of the same. Therefore, four weeks further time have been sought to complete the process.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that she will have to take instructions so as to furnish the particulars of the third property, so as to expedite the process.
3. In view of the above, list the matter on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.



4. In the meantime, learned counsel for the Respondents Nos. 3 and 4 to also obtain updated instructions.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)